

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6305

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

22 September 2020

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Trust staff and Covid 19.

*You asked:*

1. The total number of your workforce as a whole.
2. The total number of staff who have died FROM Covid 19 within your organisation
3. The total number of staff who have been admitted to hospital as a result of Covid 19
4. The total number of staff who have been properly diagnosed with Covid 19 not requiring hospitalisation
5. The total number of staff who have had to take time off work through isolation procedures not counting when the offices were actually closed

Trust response:

1. 6352
2. 0
3. 12
4. 210
5. 1003(excluding positive cases)